2023
Automotive products
lumissil.com
For Innovative Analog Applications
Side Markers
Tail Lights
Headlights
  Motorcycles

•  Daytime Running Lights (DRL)
•  Fog Lights
Ordering Information
Description
New vehicles utilize LED headlights due to their
e�ciency, durability, reliability and refined
luminosity control. Basic headlights provide two
levels of luminosity control. Advanced headlights
systems such as matrix headlight enables refined
dimming control of an array of LEDs; such that
other in-front vehicles can be glare-free and also
made more visible to the driver. Switching LED
drivers provides high current at high e�ciency.
Headlights, Fog Lights & DRL
Linear & Switching LED Drivers
Linear Drivers:
•  2 to 3 channel
• External PWM, Internal PWM or Analog dimming
•  ADC for LED binning or temperature sensing of LEDs
•  Fault Protection and Reporting
•  -40°C to +150°C, AEC-Q100
Switching Drivers:
• Buck or Boost or Buck-boost or SEPIC switching drivers
•  Analog or PWM Dimming
•  ADC for LED binning or temperature sensing of LEDs
•  Fault Protection and Reporting
•  -40°C to +125°C or +150°C, AEC-Q100
Part Number #CH Type Current LED Dimming Fault Package
IS32LT3951 1 Buck 1.5A PWM Faults protection and Report SOP-8-EP
IS32LT3952 1 Buck 1.5A PWM Faults protection only SOP-8-EP
IS32LT3953 1 Buck 3A PWM Faults protection only SOP-8-EP
IS32LT3954 1 Buck 3A PWM Faults protection and Report SOP-8-EP
IS32LT3123 2 Linear External FET
External PWM, Internal
PWM,
Faults protection and Report eTSSOP-24
IS32LT3957A 1
Buck,boost, Buck-boost,
SEPIC
External FET PWM, Analog Faults protection and Report eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3958 1
Buck, Boost, Buck-boost,
SEPIC
External FET
External PWM, internal
PWM, Analog
Faults protection and Report eTSSOP-20
IS32LT3959 1 Buck, Boost, Buck-boost External FET
External PWM, internal
PWM, Analog
Faults protection and Report eTSSOP-28
IS32LT3961 1 Buck 2A
PWM, Analog, Bypass MOS-
FET shunt
Faults protection and Report eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3365 12 Large array dimmer 1.5A PWM
Faults protection and Report,
ISO26262
eLQFP-48
Applications Diagram

•  Flexible dimming: analog, external PWM or internal PWM
•  Integrated PMOS driver to enable PWM dimming
Ordering Information
Applications Diagram
lumissil.com •  Automotive Products Guide •  2023   •  p. 15
IS32LT3365 & IS32LT3961 Features
IS32LT3365 (LED array dimmer):
•  3 PNs with CANLITE, UART, or SPI Host Interfaces
•  Wide input supply: 4.5V to 58V
•  Integrated 12 Series LED Bypass Switches in 4 groups
•  10-bits PWM dimming resolution
•  Adjustable PWM frequency with multiple device synch
• I2C EEPROM interface for LED binning and calibration
•  Two 10-bits ADC for temperature sensing (via
thermistor) of PCB and LEDs
•  EMI optimization: Phase shi�, Spread Spectrum, Slew
rate control
•  ASIL compliant Fault protection and report: LED open/
short, Single LED short, Thermal Alarm
•  eLQFP-48, -40⁰C to +150⁰C, AEC-Q100
IS32LT3961 (current source):
•  Wide input supply: 5V to 60V
•  Low power shutdown (typical 1uA)
•  2A max output current over operating temperature
•  Output current monitor
•  PWM dimming capability
•  Analog dimming for LED binning or thermal roll-o�
protection
•  Spread spectrum to optimize EMI
•  Robust fault protection and reporting
•  eTSSOP-16, -40⁰C to +150⁰C, AEC-Q100
Application
• LED Matrix Headlight
Key Advantages
• High integration for compact size
• Fault detection and protection for high reliability
• High resolution dimming
• Multiple EMI optimization mechanisms built-in
•  ASIL compliance
Part Number Host Interface Package
IS32LT3365A-LQLA4-TR CANLITE eLQFP-48, Lead-free
IS32LT3365B-LQLA4-TR UART eLQFP-48, Lead-free
IS32LT3365C-LQLA4-TR SPI eLQFP-48, Lead-free
IS32LT3961-ZLA3-TR None eTSSOP-16, Lead-free
Ordering Information
EXTERIOR LIGHTING LED Matrix Headlight
Applications Diagram
lumissil.com •  Automotive Products Guide •  2023   •  p. 16

•  Reverse & Fog Lights
• Sequential Turn Signals
Ordering Information
Applications Diagram
EXTERIOR LIGHTING RCL,CHMSL, Fog Lights
& Animated Turn Lights
Part
Number
#CH Type
Current/CH
(mA)
LED Dimming
Fault Protect &
Report
Package
IS32LT3123 2 Linear External FET External PWM, Internal PWM YES eTSSOP-24
IS32LT3124 4 Linear 150 PWM & BCM YES eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3126 2 Linear 150 PWM & BCM YES eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3143 3 Linear 150 PWM YES eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3144 3 Linear 150 PWM, Analog YES eTSSOP-16
IS32LT3146 6 Linear 75 State Machine YES eTSSOP-20
IS32LT3147 6 Linear 75 PWM YES eTSSOP-20
IS32LT3131 (ASIL-A) 12 Linear 75 PWM YES eTSSOP-28
IS32LT3134 12
LED Animation
Controller 100 PWM N.A. WQFN-24
IS32LT3177 1 Linear 200 Power Supply PWM N.A. SOT23-6, eSOP8
IS32LT3178 1 Linear 200 Digital PWM N.A. SOT23-6, eSOP8
EXTERIOR LIGHTING ASIL Compliant Driver
IS32LT3131 & IS32LT3138 Features
lumissil.com •  Automotive Products Guide •  2023   •  p. 17
Key Advantages
• IS32LT3131:
• 12-channels @ 75mA/ch

• EV Vehicle Charging Port
• EVSE Charger Station
Ordering Information
lumissil.com •  Automotive Products Guide •  2023   •  p. 26
HomePlug Green PHY (HPGP)
More Information
lumissil.com •  Automotive Products Guide •  2023   •  p. 27
Analog Part Decoder
IS  31  LT  3135  V1 - GR  L  S2 - TR
Analog Product Family
31 = Commercial/Industrial Analog
32 = Automotive Analog and Mixed Signal
Product Type
AP = Audio Power Amplifier
AS = ASIC
BL = White LED Driver for LCD Backlight
CG= Connectivity
CS = MCU Auto and non-Auto
FB = Fiber
FL = FxLED Driver
IO = Multi-Function I/O Expander, CAN, LIN
LT = Lighting LED Driver
NM = Networking
PM = Power Management
SE = Sensor
Package Type
C = WCSP, FCQFN
D = DFN
GR = SOP
QF = QFN
LQ = eLQFP
S = MSOP
SA = SSOP
SD = SOT89
ST = SOT23
TQ = TQFP
TT = TSOT
UT = UTQFN
QW = Wettable flank QFN
QU = UQFN
Z = eTSSOP
Voltage Range / Parameters
Sense Voltage Range
V1 = 91mV to 101mV
V2 = 99mV to 110mV
Under-Voltage Range
V1 = 1.13V to 1.21V
V2 = 1.19V to 1.26V
Package Option
Blank = Tray or Tube
TR = Tape & Reel
Temperature Grade
S1 = Commercial (0ºC to 70ºC)
S2 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 85ºC)
S3 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 105ºC)
S4 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 125ºC)
A1 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +85ºC)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +105ºC)
A3 = Automotive temp. (-40 to 125ºC)
A4 = Automotive temp. (-40 to 150ºC)
Solder Type
Blank = Sn/Pb
L = Lead-free (RoHS Compliant)
ISSI prefix
Product Family
Product Type